
Group : alt.happy.valley 

Computing time : 00:00:03 

Statistics : from 01/11/2010 to 30/11/2010 

 

***** Users with most messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       |    230 | 675,589 |   0 | 19.31% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   |    212 | 547,584 |   2 | 17.80% | 

  3 | Bri.                         |    167 | 282,131 |  13 | 14.02% | 

  4 | Smokey                       |    149 | 232,181 |   4 | 12.51% | 

  5 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |    133 | 273,065 |   3 | 11.17% | 

  6 | Frogman                      |     75 |  96,757 |  21 |  6.30% | 

  7 | Foxy at Work                 |     67 | 111,132 |   6 |  5.63% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |     41 |  74,792 |   4 |  3.44% | 

  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |     31 |  63,569 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 10 | JoeH                         |     25 |  36,253 |   1 |  2.10% | 

 11 | MCC                          |     20 |  25,323 |   2 |  1.68% | 

 12 | AriesVal on MacBook          |     16 |  37,822 |   2 |  1.34% | 

 13 | AriesVal                     |     10 |  19,980 |   0 |  0.84% | 

 14 | Jen at Home                  |      5 |   8,157 |   1 |  0.42% | 

 15 | Frogman (not at home)        |      3 |   4,741 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 16 | wtwjgc                       |      3 |   5,693 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |      2 |   2,935 |   1 |  0.17% | 

 18 | Jackie Green                 |      1 |   1,968 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 19 | mare                         |      1 |   1,426 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with most started threads ***** 

 num| Name                         | or. | Nb Msg | size    | %       

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

  1 | Frogman                      |  21 |     75 |  96,757 | 33.87% | 

  2 | Bri.                         |  13 |    167 | 282,131 | 20.97% | 

  3 | Foxy at Work                 |   6 |     67 | 111,132 |  9.68% | 

  4 | Smokey                       |   4 |    149 | 232,181 |  6.45% | 

  5 | Pam the goose                |   4 |     41 |  74,792 |  6.45% | 

  6 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            |   3 |    133 | 273,065 |  4.84% | 

  7 | Bernadette                   |   2 |    212 | 547,584 |  3.23% | 

  8 | MCC                          |   2 |     20 |  25,323 |  3.23% | 

  9 | AriesVal on MacBook          |   2 |     16 |  37,822 |  3.23% | 

 10 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |   1 |     31 |  63,569 |  1.61% | 

 11 | JoeH                         |   1 |     25 |  36,253 |  1.61% | 

 12 | Jen at Home                  |   1 |      5 |   8,157 |  1.61% | 

 13 | Frogman (not at home)        |   1 |      3 |   4,741 |  1.61% | 

 14 | Wrinklie One ©               |   1 |      2 |   2,935 |  1.61% | 

 15 | Jackie                       |   0 |    230 | 675,589 |  0.00% | 

 16 | AriesVal                     |   0 |     10 |  19,980 |  0.00% | 

 17 | wtwjgc                       |   0 |      3 |   5,693 |  0.00% | 

 18 | Jackie Green                 |   0 |      1 |   1,968 |  0.00% | 

 19 | mare                         |   0 |      1 |   1,426 |  0.00% | 

----|------------------------------|-----|--------|---------|--------| 

 

 

***** Users with highest total size of messages ***** 

 num| Name                         | size    | Nb Msg | or. | %       

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Jackie                       | 675,589 |    230 |   0 | 27.01% | 

  2 | Bernadette                   | 547,584 |    212 |   2 | 21.89% | 

  3 | Bri.                         | 282,131 |    167 |  13 | 11.28% | 

  4 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 +            | 273,065 |    133 |   3 | 10.92% | 

  5 | Smokey                       | 232,181 |    149 |   4 |  9.28% | 

  6 | Foxy at Work                 | 111,132 |     67 |   6 |  4.44% | 



  7 | Frogman                      |  96,757 |     75 |  21 |  3.87% | 

  8 | Pam the goose                |  74,792 |     41 |   4 |  2.99% | 

  9 | Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°10 + on netbook |  63,569 |     31 |   1 |  2.54% | 

 10 | AriesVal on MacBook          |  37,822 |     16 |   2 |  1.51% | 

 11 | JoeH                         |  36,253 |     25 |   1 |  1.45% | 

 12 | MCC                          |  25,323 |     20 |   2 |  1.01% | 

 13 | AriesVal                     |  19,980 |     10 |   0 |  0.80% | 

 14 | Jen at Home                  |   8,157 |      5 |   1 |  0.33% | 

 15 | wtwjgc                       |   5,693 |      3 |   0 |  0.23% | 

 16 | Frogman (not at home)        |   4,741 |      3 |   1 |  0.19% | 

 17 | Wrinklie One ©               |   2,935 |      2 |   1 |  0.12% | 

 18 | Jackie Green                 |   1,968 |      1 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 19 | mare                         |   1,426 |      1 |   0 |  0.06% | 

----|------------------------------|---------|--------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Days with most messages ***** 

 num| date       | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | 28/11/2010 |     75 | 133,214 |   2 |  6.30% | 

  2 | 21/11/2010 |     72 | 129,234 |   3 |  6.05% | 

  3 | 24/11/2010 |     63 | 130,456 |   2 |  5.29% | 

  4 | 06/11/2010 |     53 | 102,872 |   1 |  4.45% | 

  5 | 20/11/2010 |     52 | 106,232 |   1 |  4.37% | 

  6 | 04/11/2010 |     50 | 134,513 |   2 |  4.20% | 

  7 | 29/11/2010 |     49 | 102,838 |   4 |  4.11% | 

  8 | 05/11/2010 |     46 | 100,827 |   4 |  3.86% | 

  9 | 23/11/2010 |     45 |  81,924 |   2 |  3.78% | 

 10 | 14/11/2010 |     43 |  90,195 |   3 |  3.61% | 

 11 | 02/11/2010 |     42 |  90,478 |   3 |  3.53% | 

 12 | 15/11/2010 |     41 |  78,334 |   3 |  3.44% | 

 13 | 13/11/2010 |     39 |  77,699 |   3 |  3.27% | 

 14 | 09/11/2010 |     39 |  93,181 |   1 |  3.27% | 

 15 | 01/11/2010 |     38 |  77,388 |   2 |  3.19% | 

 16 | 26/11/2010 |     38 |  70,432 |   1 |  3.19% | 

 17 | 19/11/2010 |     37 |  62,188 |   3 |  3.11% | 

 18 | 16/11/2010 |     37 |  90,225 |   2 |  3.11% | 

 19 | 30/11/2010 |     34 |  77,178 |   2 |  2.85% | 

 20 | 22/11/2010 |     33 |  69,674 |   2 |  2.77% | 

 21 | 03/11/2010 |     33 |  81,766 |   1 |  2.77% | 

 22 | 12/11/2010 |     31 |  71,019 |   3 |  2.60% | 

 23 | 10/11/2010 |     31 |  73,919 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 24 | 25/11/2010 |     29 |  53,426 |   2 |  2.43% | 

 25 | 08/11/2010 |     28 |  57,455 |   2 |  2.35% | 

 26 | 17/11/2010 |     28 |  70,497 |   1 |  2.35% | 

 27 | 27/11/2010 |     26 |  66,439 |   1 |  2.18% | 

 28 | 07/11/2010 |     26 |  55,057 |   1 |  2.18% | 

 29 | 11/11/2010 |     22 |  44,882 |   2 |  1.85% | 

 30 | 18/11/2010 |     11 |  27,556 |   2 |  0.92% | 

----|------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Subjects with most answers ***** 

 num| Subject                        | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | GMT Saturday 20th November ... |     64 | 125,694 |   1 |  5.37% | 

  2 | GMT Sunday 21st November 2010  |     51 | 105,944 |   1 |  4.28% | 

  3 | GMT Sunday 28th November 2010  |     46 |  98,881 |   1 |  3.86% | 

  4 | GMT Monday 1st November 2010   |     43 | 109,852 |   1 |  3.61% | 

  5 | GMT Friday 26th November 2010  |     41 |  81,851 |   1 |  3.44% | 

  6 | Gmt Wednesday 24th Novembe ... |     40 |  85,608 |   1 |  3.36% | 

  7 | GMT Friday 5th November 2010   |     39 |  91,265 |   1 |  3.27% | 

  8 | GMT Sunday 7th November 2010   |     39 |  85,695 |   1 |  3.27% | 



  9 | GMT Tuesday 23rd November 2010 |     39 |  71,244 |   1 |  3.27% | 

 10 | GMT Tuesday 2nd November 2010  |     35 |  86,182 |   1 |  2.94% | 

 11 | GMT Monday 15th November 2010  |     35 |  65,119 |   1 |  2.94% | 

 12 | GMT Tuesday 16th November 2010 |     32 |  79,839 |   1 |  2.69% | 

 13 | GMT Wednesday 3rd November ... |     32 |  77,326 |   1 |  2.69% | 

 14 | GMT Saturday 27th November ... |     32 |  73,097 |   1 |  2.69% | 

 15 | GMT Saturday 6th November 2010 |     31 |  64,421 |   1 |  2.60% | 

 16 | GMT Wednesday 10th Novembe ... |     30 |  69,475 |   1 |  2.52% | 

 17 | GMT Monday 29th November 2010  |     28 |  75,107 |   1 |  2.35% | 

 18 | test post                      |     28 |  37,255 |   1 |  2.35% | 

 19 | GMT Thursday 11th November ... |     26 |  71,976 |   1 |  2.18% | 

 20 | GMT Thursday 4th November 2010 |     26 |  63,437 |   1 |  2.18% | 

 21 | GMT Sunday 14th November 2010  |     26 |  58,461 |   1 |  2.18% | 

 22 | GMT Wednesday 17th Novembe ... |     25 |  63,931 |   1 |  2.10% | 

 23 | It Was a while ago (piccies)   |     24 |  41,298 |   1 |  2.02% | 

 24 | Too Old                        |     23 |  38,370 |   1 |  1.93% | 

 25 | Is this me                     |     22 |  33,199 |   1 |  1.85% | 

 26 | GMT Saturday 13th November ... |     21 |  46,278 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 27 | GMT Thursday 25th November ... |     21 |  44,264 |   1 |  1.76% | 

 28 | GMT Monday 8th November 2010   |     18 |  48,271 |   1 |  1.51% | 

 29 | GMT Friday 19th November 2010  |     17 |  37,557 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 30 | GMT Tuesday 9th November 2010  |     17 |  33,810 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 31 | Knock on door                  |     17 |  33,603 |   1 |  1.43% | 

 32 | GMT Monday 22 November 2010    |     16 |  34,979 |   1 |  1.34% | 

 33 | GMT Friday 12th November 2010  |     15 |  36,605 |   1 |  1.26% | 

 34 | Scary or what?                 |     15 |  33,584 |   1 |  1.26% | 

 35 | Sad news.                      |     13 |  22,998 |   1 |  1.09% | 

 36 | Update on Jen (Foxy)           |     13 |  19,537 |   1 |  1.09% | 

 37 | Good afternoon all             |     12 |  22,706 |   1 |  1.01% | 

 38 | GMT Tuesday 30 November 2010   |     11 |  23,787 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 39 | Database construction help ... |     11 |  18,759 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 40 | NIN news server                |     11 |  12,595 |   1 |  0.92% | 

 41 | GMT Thursday 18th November ... |     10 |  25,863 |   1 |  0.84% | 

 42 | I Just Had to Share This       |     10 |  13,278 |   1 |  0.84% | 

 43 | Home                           |      8 |  13,291 |   1 |  0.67% | 

 44 | Chilly Evening                 |      8 |   9,767 |   1 |  0.67% | 

 45 | Update on Old Grizzly          |      7 |  16,615 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 46 | Jen the Foxy Lady              |      7 |   9,868 |   1 |  0.59% | 

 47 | Ping Jackie.                   |      6 |  13,698 |   1 |  0.50% | 

 48 | Froggie feast                  |      6 |   9,281 |   1 |  0.50% | 

 49 | October statistics             |      6 |   7,896 |   1 |  0.50% | 

 50 | Just arriving here is Sout ... |      4 |   6,679 |   1 |  0.34% | 

 51 | How strange                    |      4 |   6,096 |   1 |  0.34% | 

 52 | Away a few days                |      4 |   5,753 |   1 |  0.34% | 

 53 | Foot Eating Fish               |      4 |   5,676 |   1 |  0.34% | 

 54 | It's Time                      |      4 |   4,673 |   1 |  0.34% | 

 55 | An Irish Friendship Wish       |      3 |   4,587 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 56 | Ping Bernadette, Smokey an ... |      3 |   4,332 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 57 | That's it!                     |      2 |   2,533 |   1 |  0.17% | 

 58 | Congratulations                |      2 |   2,213 |   1 |  0.17% | 

 59 | GMT Saturday 30th October 2010 |      2 |   6,318 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 60 | Was Busy                       |      2 |   3,313 |   0 |  0.17% | 

 61 | Message from Foxy              |      1 |   1,693 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 62 | The Rally of Wales             |      1 |   1,521 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 63 | Something's not quite righ ... |      1 |   1,268 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 64 | Have a Good Weekend            |      1 |   1,026 |   1 |  0.08% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders ***** 

Total found messages : 1191 

 num| Newsreader                     | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 



  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |    404 | 725,338 |  15 | 33.92% | 

  2 | Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... |    230 | 675,589 |   0 | 19.31% | 

  3 | KNode/0.10.9                   |    212 | 547,584 |   2 | 17.80% | 

  4 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84        |    187 | 307,454 |  15 | 15.70% | 

  5 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... |     65 |  88,556 |  20 |  5.46% | 

  6 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |     24 |  34,922 |   1 |  2.02% | 

  7 | Microsoft Outlook Express  ... |     23 |  39,526 |   4 |  1.93% | 

  8 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |     18 |  39,243 |   2 |  1.51% | 

  9 | Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... |      8 |  18,559 |   0 |  0.67% | 

 10 | NewsTap/2.1.7 (iPhone/iPod ... |      6 |   4,662 |   1 |  0.50% | 

 11 | NewsTap/3.1 (iPhone/iPod T ... |      4 |   3,539 |   0 |  0.34% | 

 12 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      3 |   4,741 |   1 |  0.25% | 

 13 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      3 |   5,693 |   0 |  0.25% | 

 14 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (0 ... |      1 |   1,190 |   1 |  0.08% | 

 15 | 40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... |      1 |   1,745 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 16 | G2/1.0                         |      1 |   1,426 |   0 |  0.08% | 

 17 | Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... |      1 |   1,331 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|--------------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) ***** 

Total found messages : 1191 

 num| Newsreader                | Nb Msg | size    | or. | %       

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

  1 | Microsoft Outlook Express |    427 | 764,864 |  19 | 35.85% | 

  2 | 40tude_Dialog             |    254 | 398,945 |  36 | 21.33% | 

  3 | Microsoft Windows Mail    |    230 | 675,589 |   0 | 19.31% | 

  4 | KNode                     |    212 | 547,584 |   2 | 17.80% | 

  5 | Mozilla                   |     57 | 104,489 |   4 |  4.79% | 

  6 | NewsTap                   |     10 |   8,201 |   1 |  0.84% | 

  7 | G2                        |      1 |   1,426 |   0 |  0.08% | 

----|---------------------------|--------|---------|-----|--------| 

 

 

***** Summary results ***** 

Total found messages : 1191 for 30 days 

New threads : 62 

Total replies : 1129 

Total modified threads : 64 

Total size : 2501098 bytes (2,442.48 KB) 

Total lines : 32425 lines 

Total users : 19 

Average number of messages by user : 62.68 

Average size of messages by user : 131,636.74 bytes (128.55 KB)) 

Average number of lines by user : 1,706.58 

 

 


